belfuse.com/signal
DRC-0810
DRC-1010
Radial Coil Inductors
The DRC-0810, DRC-1010 Series is the third series in Signal’s new
inductor series of Signal’s line of unshielded radial drum chokes which
are also known as fixed or bobbin core inductors. These through hole
mount components are commonly used for general purpose filtering of

(µH)
Q
Min.
Q
Test Freq.
(MHz)
SRF
Min.
(MHz)
DCR
Max.
(Ω)
Rated Current
Max
(mA)
DRC-0810-3R3J-UL 3.3 30 7.96 65 0.012 5000
DRC-0810-100K-UL 10 50 2.52 17 0025 3200
DRC-0810-120J-UL 12 50 2.52 15 0.027 3000
DRC-0810-150K-UL 15 50 2.52 13 0.033 2800
DRC-0810-180K-UL 18 50 2.52 12 0.039 2600
DRC-0810-560K-UL 56 40 2.52 6.4 0.15 1300
DRC-0810-121J-UL 120 30 0.796 4.2 0.22 800
DRC-0810-181J-UL 180 30 0.796 3.5 0.28 650
DRC-0810-271J-UL 270 20 0.796 2.9 0.40 550
DRC-0810-331J-UL 330 20 0.796 2.6 0.47 500
DRC-0810-471J-UL 470 20 0.796 2.2 0.80 420
DRC-0810-561J-UL 560 20 0.796 2.0 1.0 380
DRC-0810-681J-UL 680 20 0.796 1.8 1.2 350
DRC-0810-821J-UL 820 20 0.796 1.7 1.5 310
Note: Rated Current is the I sat (Saturation Current) or the I rms (Temperature Rise Current). Whichever value is lower.
DRC-1010 SERIES
Part Number
L

(MHz)
SRF
Min.
(MHz)
DCR
Max.
(Ω)
Saturation
Current
Max
(A)
Temperature Rise
Current
Max
(A)
DRC-1010-100J-UL 10 20 2.52 16 0.025 5.0 3.7
DRC-1010-150K-UL 15 20 2.52 12 0.029 4.2 3.4
DRC-1010-220K-UL 22 20 2.52 9.5 0.040 3.4 2.9
DRC-1010-330K-UL 33 30 2.52 7.0 0.062 2.8 2.3
DRC-1010-470K-UL 47 30 2.52 5.8 0.075 2.3 2.1
DRC-1010-101J-UL 100 20 0.796 3.8 0.16 1.6 1.4
DRC-1010-221J-UL 220 20 0.796 2.5 0.33 1.1 1.0
DRC-1010-331J-UL 330 20 0.796 2.0 0.52 0.88 0.82
DRC-1010-332J-UL 3300 30 0.252 0.64 4.9 0.28 0.26
DRC-1010-472J-UL 4700 30 0.252 0.54 7.6 0.24 0.21
DRC-1010-682J-UL 6800 30 0.252 0.45 9.8 0.20 0.18
DRC-1010-103J-UL 10000 30 0.0796 0.38 18 0.17 0.14
DRC-1010-153J-UL 15000 50 0.0796 0.29 24 0.13 0.12
belfuse.com/signal
128 Atlantic Avenue, Lynbrook, NY 11563
Toll Free 866-239-5777  |  Tel 516-239-5777  |  Fax 516-239-7208
sales@signaltransformer.com  |  techhelp@signaltransformer.com

16
0
260
19
0
18
0
410
27
0
C/NO.
Series
Packaging Quantity (pcs)
Bag Small  box Inside box Outside carton
DRC-0810 100 500 2000 4000
DRC-1010 100 500 2000 4000
•	 Storage Conditions
a) Temperature and humidity conditions < 35°C and < 35 - 65 %
b) Recommendations: Inductors should be used within 6 months from the time of delivery
c) Packaging material should be kept away from where chlorine and sulfur exist